ELEXON

Final Circular

Type and number MDD Circular 00716

Date and time 4 November 2020

Purpose For Information

To Market Participants

From MDD Co-ordinator

Approved MDD Change Requests for Version 304

The Supplier Volume Allocation Group (SVG) has approved the following changes to be incorporated into Version 304 of

Market Domain Data (MDD):

MDD CR Number

M3651

M3652

M3654

M3655

M3656

M3657

M3658

M3659

M3660

M3661

M3662

M3663

© Elexon 2020

Party Raised By

HYDE

INDI

PENL

SOUT (1)

SOUT (2)

UDNL

UKPD

Elexon

ACCU

CMRO

EQUI

FLEX

Details of Change Request

Creation of new LLFCs and HH Combinations

Effective From Date: 01/04/2021

-These changes will be implemented in MDD Version 304
with a Go-Live Date of 18/11/2020

End-dating of NHH Combinations
Effective To Date: 18/11/2020

Creation of new LLFCs and HH Combinations
Effective From Date: 18/11/2020

Creation of new LLFCs and HH Combinations

Effective From Date: 01/04/2021

-These changes will be implemented in MDD Version 304
with a Go-Live Date of 18/11/2020

Creation of new LLFCs and HH Combinations

Effective From Date: 01/04/2021

-These changes will be implemented in MDD Version 304
with a Go-Live Date of 18/11/2020

Creation of new LLFCs and HH Combinations
Effective From Date: 18/11/2020

Creation of new LLFCs and NHH and HH Combinations
Effective From Date: 18/11/2020

Inclusion of Charge Codes and Switch Regimes
Effective From Date: 18/11/2020

Change of Name for Market Participant Role Codes ‘5, ‘6’,
‘8", ‘B’, ‘D’ and ‘M’

Effective From Date: 18/11/2020

Change of Name and Address for Market Participant Role
Code X

Effective From Date: 18/11/2020

End-dating of Additional Supplier BM Units
Effective To Date: 18/11/2020

Registration of Additional Supplier BM Unit
Effective From Date: 18/11/2020
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M3664

M3665
M3666

M3667

M3668

M3669

M3670

M3671

M3672

M3673

M3674

MCOT

MDSL

PGEN

PILO

STAT

TONB

LOND

ZOGE

TESG

JERE

HUDS

Creation of new MPID and Market Participant Role Code
(8’

Effective From Date: 18/11/2020

Change of Name for Market Participant Role Codes ‘A’ and
(C!

Effective From Date: 18/11/2020

End-dating of Additional Supplier BM Units

Effective To Date: 18/11/2020

Change of Name and Address for Market Participant Role
Code X

Effective From Date: 18/11/2020

Registration of Additional Supplier BM Units

Effective From Date: 25/11/2020

-These changes will be implemented in MDD Version 304
with a Go-Live Date of 18/11/2020

Change of Name and Address for Market Participant Role
Code X’

Effective From Date: 18/11/2020

Registration of Additional Supplier BM Units

Effective From Date: 25/11/2020

-These changes will be implemented in MDD Version 304
with a Go-Live Date of 18/11/2020

Creation of new MPID, Market Participant Role Code ‘X’

and Base BM Units
Effective From Date: 18/11/2020

Creation of new MPID and Market Participant Role Codes
‘A’ and ‘'C’

Change of Name and Address for Market Participant Role
Code X

Effective From Date: 18/11/2020

Change of Name and Address for Market Participant Role
Code X’

Effective From Date: 18/11/2020

Role Code: 5 - Smart Metering System Operator 6 - Non Half Hourly Data Retriever 8 - Meter Asset Provider (MAP) A - HH Data Aggregator
B - Non-HH Data Aggregator C - HH Data Collector D - Non-HH Data Collector M - Meter Operator X - Supplier

In accordance with the MDD Release Schedule, Version 304 of MDD will be published on Wednesday 11 November
2020 by the MDDM, with a Go-Live Date of Wednesday 18 November 2020.

If you have any queries please call the BSC Service Desk on 0370 010 6950 or email bscservicedesk@cgi.com.

Freya Gardner

Elexon, Digital Operations

@ Elexon 2020
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