ELEXON

Final Circular

Type and number MDD Circular 00716			
Date and time	4 November 2020	Purpose	For Information
То	Market Participants	From	MDD Co-ordinator

Approved MDD Change Requests for Version 304

The Supplier Volume Allocation Group (SVG) has approved the following changes to be incorporated into Version 304 of Market Domain Data (MDD):

MDD CR Number	Party Raised By	Details of Change Request
M3651	HYDE	Creation of new LLFCs and HH Combinations Effective From Date: 01/04/2021 -These changes will be implemented in MDD Version 304 with a Go-Live Date of 18/11/2020
M3652	INDI	End-dating of NHH Combinations Effective To Date: 18/11/2020
M3654	PENL	Creation of new LLFCs and HH Combinations Effective From Date: 18/11/2020
M3655	SOUT (1)	Creation of new LLFCs and HH Combinations Effective From Date: 01/04/2021 -These changes will be implemented in MDD Version 304 with a Go-Live Date of 18/11/2020
M3656	SOUT (2)	Creation of new LLFCs and HH Combinations Effective From Date: 01/04/2021 -These changes will be implemented in MDD Version 304 with a Go-Live Date of 18/11/2020
M3657	UDNL	Creation of new LLFCs and HH Combinations Effective From Date: 18/11/2020
M3658	UKPD	Creation of new LLFCs and NHH and HH Combinations Effective From Date: 18/11/2020
M3659	Elexon	Inclusion of Charge Codes and Switch Regimes Effective From Date: 18/11/2020
M3660	ACCU	Change of Name for Market Participant Role Codes '5', '6', '8', 'B', 'D' and 'M' Effective From Date: 18/11/2020
M3661	CMRO	Change of Name and Address for Market Participant Role Code 'X' Effective From Date: 18/11/2020
M3662	EQUI	End-dating of Additional Supplier BM Units Effective To Date: 18/11/2020
M3663	FLEX	Registration of Additional Supplier BM Unit Effective From Date: 18/11/2020

© Elexon 2020 Page 1 of 2

Final Circular

	мсот	Creation of new MPID and Market Participant Role Code	
M3664		'8' Effective From Date: 18/11/2020	
M3665	MDSL	Change of Name for Market Participant Role Codes 'A' and 'C' Effective From Date: 18/11/2020	
M3666	PGEN	End-dating of Additional Supplier BM Units Effective To Date: 18/11/2020	
M3667	PILO	Change of Name and Address for Market Participant Role Code 'X' Effective From Date: 18/11/2020	
M3668	STAT	Registration of Additional Supplier BM Units Effective From Date: 25/11/2020 -These changes will be implemented in MDD Version 304 with a Go-Live Date of 18/11/2020	
M3669	TONB	Change of Name and Address for Market Participant Role Code 'X' Effective From Date: 18/11/2020	
M3670	LOND	Registration of Additional Supplier BM Units Effective From Date: 25/11/2020 -These changes will be implemented in MDD Version 304 with a Go-Live Date of 18/11/2020	
M3671	ZOGE	Creation of new MPID, Market Participant Role Code 'X' and Base BM Units Effective From Date: 18/11/2020	
M3672	TESG	Creation of new MPID and Market Participant Role Codes 'A' and 'C'	
M3673	JERE	Change of Name and Address for Market Participant Role Code 'X' Effective From Date: 18/11/2020	
M3674	HUDS	Change of Name and Address for Market Participant Role Code 'X' Effective From Date: 18/11/2020	

Role Code: 5 - Smart Metering System Operator 6 - Non Half Hourly Data Retriever 8 - Meter Asset Provider (MAP) A - HH Data Aggregator B - Non-HH Data Aggregator C - HH Data Collector D - Non-HH Data Collector M - Meter Operator X - Supplier

In accordance with the MDD Release Schedule, Version 304 of MDD will be published on Wednesday 11 November 2020 by the MDDM, with a Go-Live Date of Wednesday 18 November 2020.

If you have any queries please call the BSC Service Desk on 0370 010 6950 or email bscservicedesk@cgi.com.

Freya Gardner

Elexon, Digital Operations

@ Elexon 2020 Page 2 of 2